2000 POST OAK BOULEVARD / SUITE 100 / HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056-4400



WWW.APACHECORP.COM (713) 296-6000

June 13, 2000

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 2040 S. Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

1

NSP-1823(4) (SD>

Re: Application for a Non-Standard Location and Proration Unit Owen 'B' No. 6 Blinebry Oil & Gas Pool (Pro Gas) (72480) Lea County, New Mexico

Apache Corporation would like to request administrative approval of a Non-Standard Location for the referenced well in the Blinebry Oil & Gas Pool (Pro Gas). We also request a reduction from a 160 acre proration unit to 120 acres and simultaneous dedication of the 120 acres to the Owen 'B' No. 4 and Owen 'B' No. 6.

To support this request we submit the following information:

- The Blinebry Pool was recently added to the existing Owen
 'B' No. 6 well, which is downhole commingled in the Tubb
 O&G Pool (86440), Drinkard Pool (19190) and Wantz Abo
 Pool (62700), and is producing gas only
- 2) Owen 'B' No. 1, located in Unit M, 990' FSL & 330' FWL, is producing from the Blinebry Pool and is classified as an oil well
- 3) Owen 'B' No. 6 has an existing Non-Standard Location (NSL-4304 (SD) and simultaneous dedication in the Tubb O&G Pool
- 4) NM-OCD Form C-102 for the Owen 'B' No. 4
- 5) NM-OCD Form C-102 for the Owen 'B' No. 6

- 6) Plat of Section 34 with Owen 'B' Lease (consisting of 160 acres) outlined
- Copy of letter sent (by Certified Mail) to all Offset operators in Section 34

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this application, please contact me at 713-296-6338. Thank you.

Sincerely,

APACHE CORPORATION 1 aprila

17

Debra J. Anderson Sr. Engineering Technician

Attachments

 cc: VNew Mexico Oil Conservation Division District I 1625 N. French Drive Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 District I 1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

District II P O Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

District IV

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

2040 South Pac	neco, Santa l	Fe, NM 8750	D5 ·	WE	LL L	OCATION AN	ID ACREAGE	DED	ICATION	J PLAT			
¹ API Number				² Pool Code						3 Pool Name			
30-025-34321				72480						Blinebry Oil and Gas (Pro Gas)			
4 Property Code				5 Property Name						6 Well Number			
22879				Owen 'B'						6			
7 OGRID No.				8 Operator Name						9 Elevation			
000	873					Apache Corporation						3429	
				_		¹⁰ Surfa	ace Location						
UL or Lot No.	Section	· · ·		Range Lot		Feet from the	North/South line	Feet	from the	East/West li	ne	County	
K	34	_21\$	37E			1980	South		2180	West		Lea	
					¹¹ Bc	ottom Hole Loo	cation If Differ	ent Fr	om Surfa	ce			
UL or Lot No.	Section	Township	Range	inge Lot Idn		Feet from the	North/South line	Feet	from the	East/West li	t line County		
¹² Dedicated A 120	cres ¹³ Joint	or Infill 14	Consolida	tion Cod	e ¹⁴ O	rder No.						-	
	LOWABI	EWILLI	BE ASSI	GNED	TO T	HIS COMPLETI	ON UNTIL ALL	INTER	ESTS HAV	/E BEEN O	ONS		
							EEN APPROVED				0145		
16	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							·	¹⁷ OPEF	RATOR CI	ERT	IFICATION	
									I hereby certify that the information contained herein is				
								true and co	omplete to the bes	t of my	knowledge and belief.		
		1											
		1											
		1											
								L					
								Stand & Coursel					
							EDA Marian						
								Printed Name					
i i									Debra J. Anderson				
		i							Title				
		i								Sr. Engine	ering	Technician	
		i							Date				
		i								6/12	2/200	0	
		1							¹⁸ CLIDA				
		-		_					SURV	EYOR C	ERI	IFICATION	
									I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat				
1		I.				1	l					ctual serveys made by me at the same is true and	
1		. 1					1		1	o the best of mybe			
	2180	^{)'} 1	Owen B	3#6		(ł						
		1	ľ	460'	1	l			Date Surv	veyed			
!		i I				i			Signature	and Seal of Pr	ofessio	onal Surveyor	
<u>†</u>		. I											
		· · · ·	1	1									
		1					1						
		1	ł t										
		Owe	n B # 4	1980		1	l						
		1	•			1	1						
		i	ŀ			l	Ì						
		1		,		l	l						
		1	. 🚺			l	1						
			• • • • •										
									Certificat	Certificate Number			

State of New Mexico ergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Depart

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 S. Pacheco

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 18, 1994 Instruction on Back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

t

AMENDED REPORT

District I 1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

District II P O Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name 30-025-06999 72480 Blinebry Oil and Gas (Pro Gas) 4 Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number 22879 Owen 'B' 4 7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation 000873 Apache Corporation 3435 ¹⁰ Surface Location UL or Lot No. Section North/South line Range Township Lot Idn Feet from the Feet from the East/West line County 37E N 34 21S660 South 1980 West Lea ¹¹ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or Lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County ¹² Dedicated Acres ¹³ Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 14 Order No. 120 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 16 **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Printed Name Debra J. Anderson Title Sr. Engineering Technician Date 6/12/2000 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual serveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of mybelief. Owen B # 6 Date Surveyed Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor Owen B # 4 1980 660' 660

State of New Mexico nergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Depart

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 S. Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102 Submit to Appropriate District Office Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

District IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

1 API Number

Certificate Number

Revised October 18, 1994 Instruction on Back State Lease - 4 Copies





OFFSET OPERATORS OWEN 'B' LEASE SECTION 34 T-21S, R-37E LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Ì

Chevron USA Inc. P O Box 1150 Midland, Texas 79702 Certified Receipt # Z-142-208-287

Exxon - Mobil P O Box 4697 Houston, Texas 77210-4697 Certified Receipt # Z-142-208-288

Titan Resources 500 W. Texas Suite 500 Midland, Texas 79701 Certified Receipt # Z-142-208-289



ì

2000 POST OAK BOULEVARD / SUITE 100 / HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056-4400

WWW.APACHECORP.COM [713] 296-6000

June 13, 2000

Offset Operators

Re: Application for a Non-Standard Location and Proration Unit Owen 'B' Lease Well No. 4 and 6 Blinebry Oil & Gas (Pro Gas) Pool Lea County, New Mexico

Attached please find a copy of an Application for a Non-Standard Location and Proration Unit that Apache Corporation has filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. If you have an objection to this application, you must notify the OCD in writing within 20 days from the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

APACHE CORPORATION

Debra J. Anderson Sr. Engineering Technician

Attachments